
Total
Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Points

4 Graham Featherstone 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.12 399.12 1
1 Phil Campbell 97.13 99.82 99.49 100.00 396.44 2
6 David Loughlin 95.53 95.46 92.15 95.49 378.63 3
16 Steve Goodare 96.33 93.18 94.48 92.31 376.29 4
18 Michael Sanderson 93.68 90.90 92.18 93.20 369.96 5
17 Dave Strong 93.06 92.74 89.92 91.60 367.33 6
30 Kevin Sanderson 93.43 89.09 90.30 90.57 363.39 7
3 Andrew  Elder 88.07 90.24 89.17 92.06 359.54 8
32 Nathan Tough 87.42 87.15 90.88 92.58 358.02 9
8 David Thexton 88.77 92.13 86.44 81.74 349.09 10
26 Don Brunt 84.01 85.70 83.48 89.63 342.83 11
19 Cam Davies 84.11 79.48 81.72 86.66 331.96 12
35 Don Needham 82.75 79.47 81.84 85.56 329.62 13
15 Paul Fraser 85.18 79.56 82.46 82.24 329.44 14
5 Colin Goodw in 85.06 79.23 81.35 81.46 327.09 15
31 Harvey Semmens 86.43 80.54 86.93 253.90 16
51 Scott Jones 100.00 100.00 200.00 17
53 Chris Banks 96.23 92.88 189.11 18
2 Karl Douglas 94.59 92.11 186.70 19
39 Richard Rau 87.45 92.59 180.04 20
28 Mike Torr 88.09 88.88 176.98 21
60 Brendon Fisher 86.84 88.26 175.10 22
38 Russell Jenkins 84.26 90.23 174.48 23
57 Darryl Campbell 87.54 85.30 172.84 24
40 Ray Wilson 81.73 89.30 171.03 25
7 Matt Davies 82.08 88.53 170.61 26
59 Paul Richards 82.98 86.49 169.47 27
62 Matthew  Sisson 82.51 79.39 161.90 28
22 Grant Agnew 88.92 88.92 29
33 Stefan Tayler 78.63 78.63 30
14 Rodney Atchinson
25 Mike Goldsbury
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Total
Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Points

16 Steve Goodare 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.04 399.04 1
18 Michael Sanderson 97.25 97.56 97.57 100.00 392.38 2
17 Dave Strong 96.61 99.54 95.18 98.29 389.61 3
30 Kevin Sanderson 96.99 95.62 95.58 97.18 385.36 4
32 Nathan Tough 90.75 93.53 96.19 99.33 379.80 5
26 Don Brunt 87.21 91.98 88.37 96.16 363.72 6
19 Cam Davies 87.32 85.30 86.49 92.98 352.09 7
35 Don Needham 85.90 85.28 86.63 91.81 349.62 8
15 Paul Fraser 88.43 85.39 87.28 88.24 349.33 9
31 Harvey Semmens 92.75 85.25 93.28 271.28 10
38 Russell Jenkins 89.18 96.81 185.99 11
7 Matt Davies 86.88 94.99 181.87 12
60 Brendon Fisher 88.03 91.21 179.24 13
57 Darryl Campbell 88.74 88.16 176.90 14
59 Paul Richards 84.11 89.39 173.50 15
62 Matthew  Sisson 83.63 82.06 165.69 16
56 Jeff Judd 100.00 100.00 17
78 Jason Morrison 100.00 100.00 17
65 Jason McAlstair 98.63 98.63 19
75 Jayden Bailey 98.62 98.62 20
79 Justin McLean 96.09 96.09 21
84 Ben Terry 95.86 95.86 22
82 Paul Price 92.17 92.17 23
66 Kevin Lord 91.45 91.45 24
58 Hayden Spatcher 91.08 91.08 25
69 Sam Moulton 89.27 89.27 26
61 Alastair McLean 84.34 84.34 27
33 Stefan Tayler 81.62 81.62 28
64 Neville Pettigrew 78.67 78.67 29
81 Murray Frew 76.78 76.78 30
14 Rodney Atchinson
25 Mike Goldsbury
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4 Graham Featherstone 100.00 100.00 200.00 1
1 Phil Campbell 97.13 99.49 196.62 2
16 Steve Goodare 96.33 94.48 190.80 3
6 David Loughlin 95.53 92.15 187.68 4
12 Chris McPhail 88.20 98.81 187.00 5
18 Michael Sanderson 93.68 92.18 185.86 6
30 Kevin Sanderson 93.43 90.30 183.73 7
17 Dave Strong 93.06 89.92 182.99 8
11 Ben Finch 91.30 91.49 182.79 9
21 Jess Darlington 89.35 90.48 179.83 10
32 Nathan Tough 87.42 90.88 178.30 11
3 Andrew  Elder 88.07 89.17 177.24 12
8 David Thexton 88.77 86.44 175.21 13
34 Ross Webster 86.09 84.51 170.60 14
15 Paul Fraser 85.18 82.46 167.64 15
26 Don Brunt 84.01 83.48 167.50 16
5 Colin Goodw in 85.06 81.35 166.41 17
19 Cam Davies 84.11 81.72 165.83 18
35 Don Needham 82.75 81.84 164.59 19
20 Glenn Darrah 79.92 80.10 160.02 20
51 Scott Jones 100.00 100.00 21
78 Jason Morrison 98.65 98.65 22
65 Jason McAlstair 97.30 97.30 23
75 Jayden Bailey 97.29 97.29 24
53 Chris Banks 96.23 96.23 25
79 Justin McLean 94.79 94.79 26
2 Karl Douglas 94.59 94.59 27
84 Ben Terry 94.56 94.56 28
23 Brendon Sole 92.69 92.69 29
82 Paul Price 90.93 90.93 30
66 Kevin Lord 90.22 90.22 31
9 Philip Brennan 88.81 88.81 32
28 Mike Torr 88.09 88.09 33
69 Sam Moulton 88.07 88.07 34
57 Darryl Campbell 87.54 87.54 35
39 Richard Rau 87.45 87.45 36
60 Brendon Fisher 86.84 86.84 37
38 Russell Jenkins 84.26 84.26 38
59 Paul Richards 82.98 82.98 39
13 Dan Sutherland 82.82 82.82 40
62 Matthew  Sisson 82.51 82.51 41
27 Geoff Douch 82.10 82.10 42
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7 Matt Davies 82.08 82.08 43
40 Ray Wilson 81.73 81.73 44
31 Harvey Semmens 80.54 80.54 45
33 Stefan Tayler 78.63 78.63 46
29 Paul Tayler 77.53 77.53 47
81 Murray Frew 75.74 75.74 48
14 Rodney Atchinson
22 Grant Agnew
25 Mike Goldsbury
36 Kim McLeod
37 Lauren Stew art

Total
Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Seal Gravel Points

1 Phil Campbell 99.82 100.00 199.82 1
4 Graham Featherstone 100.00 99.12 199.12 2
6 David Loughlin 95.46 95.49 190.95 3
10 Quentin Palmer 94.12 93.57 187.70 4
16 Steve Goodare 93.18 92.31 185.49 5
17 Dave Strong 92.74 91.60 184.35 6
18 Michael Sanderson 90.90 93.20 184.10 7
3 Andrew  Elder 90.24 92.06 182.30 8
32 Nathan Tough 87.15 92.58 179.72 9
30 Kevin Sanderson 89.09 90.57 179.66 10
26 Don Brunt 85.70 89.63 175.33 11
8 David Thexton 92.13 81.74 173.88 12
31 Harvey Semmens 86.43 86.93 173.36 13
19 Cam Davies 79.48 86.66 166.13 14
35 Don Needham 79.47 85.56 165.03 15
15 Paul Fraser 79.56 82.24 161.80 16
5 Colin Goodw in 79.23 81.46 160.68 17
51 Scott Jones 100.00 100.00 18
56 Jeff Judd 96.76 96.76 19
24 Noel Miller 95.95 95.95 20
55 Corey Shaw 95.82 95.82 21
52 Job Quantock 95.03 95.03 22
53 Chris Banks 92.88 92.88 23
39 Richard Rau 92.59 92.59 24
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2 Karl Douglas 92.11 92.11 25
54 Riley McCallum 90.46 90.46 26
38 Russell Jenkins 90.23 90.23 27
40 Ray Wilson 89.30 89.30 28
22 Grant Agnew 88.92 88.92 29
28 Mike Torr 88.88 88.88 30
7 Matt Davies 88.53 88.53 31
60 Brendon Fisher 88.26 88.26 32
58 Hayden Spatcher 88.12 88.12 33
59 Paul Richards 86.49 86.49 34
57 Darryl Campbell 85.30 85.30 35
61 Alastair McLean 81.60 81.60 36
14 Rodney Atchinson
25 Mike Goldsbury
33 Stefan Tayler
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